P

-

Doc#. 1327057630 fee: $90.00

UNOFFICI AL AR ¥

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Documcis Zrepared By:
ASHLEY E£CFER

PNC MORTGAGE, . RIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIOMAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

OO0 34 4 TN

-1"
itto: #:7923860

When-reserdedrait-to
First American Title [SINDMITMRNHINN

Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1
P.0. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: WELTER - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 17-10-318-048 & 17-10-400-019

[Space Above This Line for Iezording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $364,610.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 1702131782
Unpaid Principal Amount: $338,859.75 Loan I'o: 0004827736

New Principal Amount $376,081.49

New Money (Cap): §37,221.74

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTCAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 1ST day of JULY, 2412, between
ANGELA M WELTER A SINGLE PERSON (“Borrower”) whose address is 2627 CHARTER O .K DR,
AURORA, IL 60502 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely
Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated SEPTEMBER 6, 2006 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 19, 2006 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0626220012, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
propesty described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mae Uniform 0004827736
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. ¢1/09) 04132013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



a

1327057630 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

420 E WATERSIDE DR, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

In zonsideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithsianding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of JULY1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance®) i<, $376,081.49, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other Zmounts capitalized.

$73,631.49 of the jew Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay inerest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Balzace shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $302,450.00. Interest wi'l be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly raie
of 4.0000% from JULY 1, 2013 Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $1,264.05 beginning on the 157 -day of AUGUST, 2013. Borrower will continue to make monthly
payments on the same day of each :ieseding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on tie Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be JULY 1,
2053.

I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance zac sty other amounts still owed under the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or'truisfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date I
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the r.evs Maturity Date.

If 1 make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply tlat partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment ¢ ot er amounts due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or traistecred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Secwity Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The rotice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within wkici: Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums ruicr to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also wilt comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004827736
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



(@)

®)

1327057630 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower unceiziznds and agrees that:

(@)

(b)

©

(d)

{e)

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to defauil in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the makir.g of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements. stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full foice and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities undr tas'Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor savll this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies o'« the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by opetation-of law, Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property o: 2. other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressl; rzserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood ‘or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connectio: with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall bo-pzid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by L euder.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papeis assaay be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if apprved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, a7.d ssigns of the
Borrower.

8. Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as
a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) morigage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. I shall pay Lender the Funds

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004827736
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1327057630 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any er all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. 1f I am obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow [tem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Docuinents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
suchamount. Lender may revoke the waiver as 1o any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordaice with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
soch amouizss <iiat are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at an' ti'ne, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time =,<cified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum araornt.a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of cutrent data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with agplicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an instixiin, whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lendei-is «n institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funde to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me (or holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow liems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Furus, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree ip writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an an~uai accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA,

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESFA, {.nder shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shoriage of Funds el in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to L¢nder the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 month'y payments. If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall noti’y e as required by
RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency i <ccordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refuuc t0 me any
Funds held by Lender.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying. Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay 10 Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0004827736
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step} (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Pagc 4



1327057630 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have ex d this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE{A DIVIS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ;
By Amber Johnsto;/ (print name) , Date
Mortgage Offic (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEx ACKNOWLEDGMENT

sweor_ M0
Coun oti:_",/_{}_f .
T | 5/7// 3

The foregeing instrumes. was atknowledged before me this
(date) by AMBER JOHNSTSN, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a )

national association, on behalf of the nz tiorial association

ST
QL“‘AL é’

\\
744 M Sl ELAINE M RUBLE
SR ToI¥E  NOTARY PUBLC - OHO
otary Public 2 \GASIAAGY S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 010218
PR . SN
e ’4 ; ..;‘\
Printed Name: / EM ﬂi M/é ;,,”ﬁr “\\\‘\
My commission expires: _/ <2} s
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT i ON
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mae Uniform 0004827736

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed)/ 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Scrvices Page 5



1327057630 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal)
Borrower
| \‘ S
Date l?bl\ ' Date
£ {Seal) {Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date A, Date
[ (Seal) (Seal)
Borrowet Borrower
Date Date

[Space Bziow This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of C WIZ
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ¢ . ’/;[{:?Z / 3.20/ 5\ (date) by

ANGELA M WELTER (name/s of person/s).

Gt Y llger v

{Seal)
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL -
CYNTHHA A ~r=nm:: CYNTHIA A, GEORGANTAS
s Notary Public - State of Minois
P My Commission Expires June 18, 2017
tan. . - . rvevsasarsee
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Ma¢ Uniform 0004827736

Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 04182013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page6



1327057630 Page: 7 of 7

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower Name Loan Number Parcel ID
ANGELA M WELTER 4827736 17-10-318-048 and 17-10-400-019
Parcel I:

Unin 413 and Parking Space Unit P-160, together with the exclusive right to use Sterage Space 5-233, a fimited
tommos clement, in The Regatta Condominium, 25 delincated and defined on the pt of survey of the following
described pareels of real estate:

Lot 6 and the East 20 feet of Lot 5 in Lakeshore East subdivision of part of the unsubdivided tands lying East of and
adjoining Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago, said addition beiug iv the Sowthwest Fractions) Quarter of Section 10,
Towaship 39 North, Range 14, East of the Tird Principal Meridiom, stcording v the plat thereof recorded Mareh 4,
2883 a5 document (030381648, in Cosk Coamty, Hiinois,

Which Sur’cy.is ittached as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Condomsimiom recorded August 15, 2006 as docoment
oumber 061271754, 2s amended Eroam time & time, together with their wnfivided percentage interest in the common
cements.

Parcel 2:

Now-cxclusive casements apparte.at 10 and for the benefit of Parcel 1, imciudimg exsements for access to
improvemeats being COnSIructi s © /er temparary construction cascment areas, for pedesirian and vehicular ingress
and egress ok, over, through an2 across the streets, and to utilize the wtilities and Utility Eascments, all as more
particularly defined, described and crrate)) bv Declaration of Covenants, Condifions, Restrictions and Easements for
Lakeshore East made by ang between Lassioore East LLC, Lakeshore East Parcel P LLC, snd ASN Lakeshore East
LLC dated as of June 26, 2002 and recorded Jriy 2, 2002 as documeat 0820732020, as amended from time to time.

Parcel X:

Non-exclusive easements appurtenant to and for the bone’st 71 Parcel 1 as erested by the Declaration of Easements,
Reservations, Covenaats and Restrictions recorded Augwzs '3, 2006 ns docusment number 0622717053 for support,
commen walls, ceilings and floors, equipment and utilities, ingres. aid egress, maintenance and encroachments, over
the land described therein. (Said burdened iand commonly refei red tu in the aforementioned Decleration 85 the
"Retail Parcel.™)

The mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgages, itz successors and assigns, as right ard rasements appurtenant to the subject unit described
herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the declaration of zond Jminium,

This mortgage is subject to 8l rights, easements and covenants, provisions, and reservation cont'i=ad in said declaration the same as though the
provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

PIN: 17-10-3)3-6438 and 17-10-400-019

WELTER
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 10: o @;g'sllﬂlémﬂ i "L
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. |
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200 FIRST AMERICAN ELS
CLEVELAND, CHIO 44114 MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

NATIONAL RECORDING RO AN A DR



